
oskutex.kallegroup.com

TEXTILE DELIVERY PROGRAM 
2023
UNPRINTED AND PRINTED CASINGS, ACRYLATE 
APRONS AND SHOPPING BAGS

VALID FROM FEBRUARY 1, 2023



Textile casings present your products in the best  
possible way - careful manufacturing processes  
guarantee the highest quality. With and without 
printing, reels, bundles, pieces or shirred - the pos-
sibilities are numerous.

The new products "Nalo TX Green" and "Nalo TX 
Bamboo" belong to our Green Family. 

NaloPex / V is a polyester fabric for special appli-
cations.
Also the area VAC = Value Added Casings - casings 
with an additional function offers new possibilities! 
Common to all casings is the problem-free filling 
behavior and the easy handling.

And one more point: Nothing is more important for 
a good product than a good service - our team of 
expert advisors will be happy to help you!

Have fun choosing and ordering!

WE ARE
TEXTILE!

2

Raw sausage Cooked and scalded sausage

C
o

o
ked

 cu
red

 p
ro

d
u

cts
A

cr
yl

at
e 

ap
ro

n
s

Sh
o

p
p

in
g

 b
ag

s



3

Table of contents

Which Oskutex cover for what? 05

Raw sausage

Unprinted textile casings

Green Family: NaloTX Green & NaloTX Bamboo – bag form, wave-form, board form, knob-form, shirred 07 – 10

Printed textile casings

Betex RS / BW – Flexotop, NaloTX FT Bamboo – craftmansship, tradition and regionality 11

Designing should be fun 12

Betex RS – Texas Rancher, cord print, old recipe quality 13

„Wild & Strong“ – Bag-forms Betex RS 14

„Good Luck“ – special forms from Betex RS 15

Traditional printed motifs – printed covers made of BW-RS, Betex RS and ZW Flexotop 16

Attractive motifs and shapes – BW Flexotop, Betex RS, mold and BW-Flexotop mold 17 – 19

More luminosity and dynamics for your products – special shapes made of BW-RS and Betex RS 20

Historical motifs – cotton, Betex BW-RS, Betex RS 21

Actions – Promotion – Fire brigade and thank you 22

Wave Shape and 3D Butties – Betex RS Transparent and Betex RS Natural Mold Optics 23

Texdanet RS – The textile cover with the high quality net 24

Industrial solutions 25

Color sample raw sausage 26 – 27

Fiber sleeves

NaloFashion – Success comes with the seam 28

Nalo Fashion Event – The casing which is everlasting trendy 29

Fiber sleeves with mesh

RONET – The rustic fiber casing for modern raw sausage production 30

RONET Nature – Because it's the lacing net that counts 31

RONET Natura – The top class Mediterranean net cover 32

NaloPex / NaloPex V – polyester fabric cover / NaloPex ham bag 33

Product information �& �processing instructions – NaloTX Green, NaloTX Bamboo, cotton, 
rayon, Betex RS, 3D-vein print, RS with mold optics, Flexotop, waveform 34 – 38

Product information �& processing instruction – Fiber covers, NaloFashion, Ronet, Ronet natura 39 – 40

Product information �& processing instruction – NaloPex 41

Eventcasings – Catalog overview 42

Trendy products to discover

A smile for your sales – Betex RS / KB 43



4

Cooked and scalded sausage

Betex without print

Fat end forms without print, turned – Betex K / KD / KDB 45 – 46

Waveform, shirred – Betex KDB 47

Texdalon – various colors, taped, shirred – KB / KDB 48

Oxbut forms – simply natural – Betex K / KD 49

Butts – sleeves – Betex K / KD / KDD 50

Stomach forms – Betex K 51

Krausen shapes – Betex K / KD 52

Chicken skin with strong optics – Betex KB / KDB 53

Betex with print

Fatends „F-series“ – Betex KD 54

Fatend series „Tomato / Chive“ – Betex KB 55

Fatend series „tasty & fresh“ – Betex KB / KDB 56

Fatend series „The Good“ – Betex KD 57

Fatend forms with printing in various sizes – Betex K / KD 58

Butts and bags with wire printing and flat wire printing – Betex KB / KDB 59

Caps / Butts with 3D Vein Printing – Betex KDB 60

Industrial solutions 61 – 62

Parchment – The homemade cover 63

Color sample – cooked and scalded sausage / chicken skin 64 – 67

Cutting dies – butter forms, fat end forms, stomach forms / cap, brisket forms 68 – 70

Seam variations – seam forms and colors | loop colors | wave repeat 71 – 73
Product information & processing instructions – �Betex K / KD / KB / KDB, chicken skin, parchment,  

3D vein printing, Texdalon 75 – 80

VAC – The textile Value Added Casings – added value right from the start 81

TexdaCol – cell wool with gelatin coating for raw sausage 82

Betex CF / CFN – bags, cuts and sheets for cooked cured products 83 – 86

NaloSpice spice casings 87 – 90

Bacon-Sheets – TexdaColor – Product finishing 91 – 92

Product information �& processing instructions – �TexdaCol, Betex CF / CFN, NaloSpice, TexdaColor 93 – 96

Acrylate aprons

Carrier bags 97

Acrylic aprons – Durable and easy to clean 98

Index of keywords 99 – 100

Terms of delivery – minimum order quantities, carton contents, extras 101

Nalo delivery program Kalle 102

The company 103

Contact persons 104



5

Raw sausage
Semi- 

permanent
Cooked & scal-
ded sausage

Cooked cured 
products Printable

NaloTX Green x Yes

NaloTX Bamboo x Yes

Cotton and 
Cotton V x Yes

Cell Wool x Yes

ZW Flexotop x Yes

BW Flexotop x Yes

Betex RS x x Yes

Texdanet RS x x Yes

Betex K / KD / KDD x x Yes

Betex KB x Yes

Betex KBB x Yes

Betex KDB x Yes

Betex CF / N x No

Parchment x x x No

RONET x x No

NaloSpice x x x x No

NaloFashion x x Yes

NaloPex x No

TexdaCol x No

WHICH OSKUTEX COVER FOR WHAT?

This table is also valid for colored goods!

Raw Sausage Semi-permanent Scalded sausage Cooked sausage Cooked cured products

Note on filling quantities: The information on filling quantities is approximate. They are based on empirical values with commercially 
available recipes for raw, boiled or cooked sausage for the respective intended product application. In individual cases, the filling quantities 
may deviate significantly from these values despite the same textile casing specifications, depending on the customer-specific application, 
the recipe, the product to be filled or the processing methods. To determine exact filling weights, qualifying test fillings based on the 
customer-specific application are required beforehand.



6

TEXTILE CASINGS FOR RAW SAUSAGE
Authentic, classic and versatile

Raw sausage is at the top of the consumer's list and is 
one of the most popular sausages in the world. What's 
more, thanks to many different recipes, raw sausage has 
the status of a regional sausage specialty in many places. 
Local preferences often also determine the meat base 
used. Regardless of whether it comes from pork, beef or 
poultry, the seasoning and the special maturing process 
also have a significant impact on the character of the 
raw sausage and bring flavour to the consumer's table.

The "packaging" of a raw sausage should be as indivi-
dual and imaginative as the contents.

The extensive range of sausage casings offers variety in 
shape and appearance and demonstrates the essential 
advantages of using a textile casing. The decisive argu-
ments for a textile sausage casing are the easy availabi-
lity, the simple packaging and the very good maturing 
properties. In addition, the textile casing is a modern 
marketing instrument and combines high-quality basic 
materials with creative design possibilities.

In the following, we will introduce you to the diverse and 
creative uses of the textile sleeve for your raw sausage 
production.



7

Knobbed

Board shape

    
 NaloTX Green

Organic

NaloTX Green for  
raw sausage

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge



8

REMIX OF A CLASSIC
The new casing NaloTX Bamboo!

Catch the Nature

    by Oskutex

    
NaloTX Bamboo

Sustainable



9

 Fabrication | 1) The base material is organic cotton, not the labeled fabrication. | 2) The base material is sustainable, not the labeled 

fabrication. | The filling weights are approximate. The sausage casings are not suitable for consumption.

 Printed goods and other calibers on request!

NaloTX Green & NaloTX Bamboo

Order-no.

Caliber / length
approx. filling 

weight
NaloTX 
Green1)

NaloTX 
Bamboo2) Converting1,2)

750-187-57 750-221-91 43 / 25 330 g bag-form

750-187-58 750-221-92 43 / 40 530 g bag-form

750-216-26 750-221-93 50 / 55 1.000 g bag-form

750-187-60 750-220-95 55 / 25 400 g bag-form

750-187-61 750-221-94 55 / 40 825 g bag-form

750-187-62 750-221-95 60 / 25 600 g bag-form

750-187-63 750-221-96 60 / 30 750 g bag-form

750-187-64 750-218-71 60 / 40 1.000 g bag-form

750-216-27 750-221-97 60 / 50 1.250 g bag-form

750-187-65 750-221-98 65 / 40 1.100 g bag-form

750-187-66 750-221-99 70 / 40 1.250 g bag-form

750-187-67 750-222-00 75 / 40 1.450 g bag-form 

750-187-68 750-222-01 80 / 40 1.550 g bag-form

750-187-69 750-222-02 80 / 50 2.150 g bag-form

750-187-70 750-220-96 90 / 50 2.600 g bag-form

750-216-28 750-222-04 100 / 50 3.000 g bag-form

750-216-29 750-222-05 115 / 50 3.250 g bag-form

750-187-71 750-222-06 120 / 50 3.500 g bag-form

750-187-72 750-222-07 130 / 50 4.000 g bag-form 

750-187-34 750-222-08 4.900 g board-form

750-190-83 750-222-09 450 g piglet-form

750-187-73 750-222-10 39 / 50 550 g wave-form

750-187-74 750-222-11 45 / 50 650 g wave-form

750-187-75 750-222-12 60 / 50 1.100 g wave-form

750-214-77 750-222-13 500 g knob-form

NaloTX 
Green1)

NaloTX 
Bamboo2) Caliber / length Converting1,2) 

750-187-16 750-222-14 45 / 10 m shirred 

750-187-17 750-222-15 50 / 15 m shirred 

750-187-18 750-222-16 55 / 15 m shirred

750-187-19 750-222-17 60 / 15 m shirred

750-187-20 750-222-18 39 / 10 m wave-form, shirred

750-187-21 750-222-19 45 / 15 m wave-form, shirred

750-187-22 750-222-20 60 / 15 m wave-form, shirred



10

RUFFLE-FORM
NaloTX Bamboo

Bestell-Nr. approx. filling weight Material / Color Converting

750-058-91 650 g NaloTXBamboo Ruffle-form

NaloTX Bamboo – Ruffle shape  |  Carton content: 500 Stück

 Production



11

WE LOVE TRADITION  
AND QUALITY AND IT SHOWS!
Betex RS, BW-Flexotop and NaloTX FT Bamboo

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx. filling 
weight Material / Color Confectioning Printing

1) 760-096-11 55 / 25 400 g Betex BW 
Flexotop

bag form Qualität aus eigener
Herstellung

2) 760-096-12 500 g Betex RS 
brown 

Bottle shape with 
bottom

Qualität aus eigener
Herstellung

3) 760-098-53 55 / 25 400 g NaloTX FT 
BambooHeart bag form Qualität aus der Region, 

Herz mit roter Schlaufe

4) 760-098-54 55 / 25 400 g
NaloTX FT 
Quality 
BambooHeart

bag form Qualität aus der Region, 
Herz mit blauer Schlaufe

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

Customer prints possible!  Discontinued item, while stocks last



12

3 
st

ep
s 

to
 s

uc
ce

ss
! St

ep
 1

C
us

to
m

er
 lo

go
 a

nd
 s

el
ec

t 
m

ot
iv

e
St

ep
 2

D
es

ig
n 

of
 a

 p
rin

ta
bl

e 
dr

aw
in

g
St

ep
 3

Re
ad

y 
pr

od
uc

t!

CREATE YOUR OWN DESIGN!



13

Order no.
Caliber / 
length

approx.  
filling weight Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-025-30 55 / 25 400 g Betex RS Jute Bag form Jute

2) 760-025-31 80 / 50 2.300 g Betex RS Jute Bag form Jute

3) 760-096-61 55 / 25 400 g RS copper Bag form Qualität nach alter Rezeptur

4) 760-025-05 55 / 21 330 g Betex RS crystal Bag form cord printing

5) 760-012-45 /  
504 130 / 50 4.000 g Betex BW-RS white Bag form Texas Rancher-Mettwurst, 

Jeansoptik

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

Texas Rancher smoked sausage, cord print, quality according to old recipe  |  carton content: 500 pieces

Betes RS crystal  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

BETEX RS / BETEX RS CRYSTAL
Texas Rancher smoked sausage, cord print, 
"Qualität nach alter Rezeptur"

Product example:  
Betex RS crystal

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx. filling 
weight Material / color Converting

750-055-99 45 / 25 250 g Betex RS crystal Bag form, turned

750-057-24 43 / 40 550 g Betex RS crystal Bag form

750-055-94 75 / 50 1.950 g Betex RS crystal Bag form

750-036-78 90 / 50 2.600 g Betex RS crystal Bag form, slightly gelled, red thread

750-187-29 100 / 50 3.000 g Betex RS crystal Bag form

750-175-03 120 / 50 3.500 g Betex RS crystal Bag form

 Production



14

WILD MOTIFS
Bag forms / Betex RS

Wild & Strong  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Order no.
Caliber/ 
length

approx. filling 
weight Material / Color Converting Print

1) 760-081-33 60 / 25 500 g Betex RS Bag form Wildschwein-Mettwurst

2) 760-081-34 60 / 25 500 g Betex RS Bag form Wild-Mettwurst

3) 760-077-43 55 / 21 330 g Betex RS brown Bag form Hirsch-Salami

4) 760-077-42 55 / 21 330 g Betex RS brown Bag form Wild-Salami

5) 760-077-41 55 / 21 330 g Betex RS brown Bag form Wildschwein-Salami



15

GOOD LUCK
Products from cotton and Betex RS

Good Luck  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Order no.
approx. filling 

weight Material / Color Converting Print

1) 760-086-41 450 g Betex RS Special form piglet eye

2) 760-086-51 450 g Betex RS brown Special form piglet eye

3) 760-013-13 450 g Betex BW-RS brown Special form cow

4) 760-081-35 450 g Betex RS Special form piglet „Viel Glück“

5) 760-081-64 450 g Betex RS brown Special form piglet „Viel Glück“

6) 760-098-86 590 g BW RS pink Special form lucky pig

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge



16

Traditional printing motives  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

TRADITIONAL PRINTING MOTIVES
Printed casings from BW RS, Betex RS 
and ZW Flexotop

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx.  
filling weight Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-081-38 60 / 25 500 g Betex RS Bag form Bauernmettwurst

2) 760-013-05 60 / 40 1.000 g Betex BW-RS white Bag form Salami

3) 760-081-39 60 / 40 1.000 g Betex RS Bag form Bauernmettwurst

4) 760-096-62 90 / 50 2.600 g ZW Flexotop Bag form Streifendruck rot-weiß-grün

5) 760-013-17 90 / 50 2.600 g Betex BW-RS black Bag form Land-Katenwurst

6) 760-081-41 90 / 50 2.600 g Betex RS Bag form Bauernmettwurst

 Production



17

ATTRACTIVE MOTIVES & FORMS
Betex BW Flexotop, Betex BW-RS,  
Betex BW Flexotop mold

Attractive motives & forms  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

*SN: Schnürnaht

Order no.
Caliber / 
length

approx.  
filling weight Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-096-59 90 / 50 2.600 g BW Flexotop Bag form Sommerwurst Sonne

o.Abb. 760-096-60 4.000 g BW Flexotop Bread form Sommerwurst Sonne

2) 760-009-34 500 g Betex BW-RS braun Special form Rucksack

3) 750-221-01 80 / 50 2.300 g Betex BW  Flexotop 
Schimmel

Bag form,  
red-white SN* ohne Druck

4) 760-098-60 80 / 50 2.300 g Betex BW  Flexotop 
Schimmel Bag form Knoblauch Salami 

5) 760-098-59 650 g Betex BW  Flexotop 
Schimmel

Garlic form  
little (3-parts) Knoblauch Salami 

6) 760-098-58 2.300 g Betex BW  Flexotop 
Schimmel

Garlic form  
big (6-parts) Knoblauch Salami

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge



18

ATTRACTIVE MOTIFS & FORMS
Betex RS, ZW / RS, noble mold, noble mold light 
and nature mold



19

 Production    *special = oiled

Attractive motives & forms  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Attractive motives & forms  |  Carton content: 500 m

Order no.
Caliber / 
length

approx. fil-
ling weight Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-015-97 2.500 g Betex RS brown Thaler with yoke
Altdeutscher Taler, 
Bauernmettwurst 
mit Rum

2) 760-013-35 1.800 g Betex RS yellow Special form,  
bottle form Kornsalami

3) 760-008-38 55 / 25 400 g Betex RS white Bag form Salami  
mediterran

4) 760-008-37 85 / 50 2.500 g Betex RS white Bag form Salami  
mediterran

5) 750-107-57 70 / 37 1.000 g Betex ZW/RS Cap, turned, special*

6) 750-073-97 45 / 50 600 g
�Betex RS  
natural mold Ring casing

7) 750-220-99 40 / 35 Betex RS 
noble mold light Bag form

8) 750-056-85 60 / 40 1.000 g
�Betex RS  
natural mold

Clip / loop,  
turned

9) 750-106-29 2.500 g
�Betex RS  
natural mold

Brick form  
(seam outside, white), 
size 4 x 10 x 50 cm

 discontinued item, while stocks last

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

Order no.
Flat-wide 

(mm)
Caliber / 
length Material / color Converting

750-160-95 89 60 / 20 m Betex RS natural mold shirred, seam outside, special*

750-099-10 76 50 / 15 m Betex RS noble mold light shirred, seam outside, special*

750-132-47 89 60 / 20 m Betex RS noble mold light shirred, seam outside, special*

750-132-96 93 63 / 15 m Betex RS noble mold light shirred, seam outside, special*

750-092-66 93 63 / 15 m Betex RS noble mold shirred, seam outside, special*



20

More brightness and dynamics for your products  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

FANTASTIC CASINGS FOR  
YOUR PRODUCTS

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx.  
filling weight Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-025-45 420 g Betex BW-RS red Special form little Lighthouse

2) 760-009-50 800 g Betex BW-RS red Special form big Lighthouse

3) 760-011-01 550 g Betex BW-RS black Special form Aalrauchmettwurst

4) 760-013-30 60 / 25 500 g Betex BW-RS red Bag form Fitness Salami

5) 760-013-31 90 / 50 2.600 g Betex BW-RS red Bag form Fitness Salami

6) 760-022-19 3.500 g Betex BW-RS white Bread form Salami sports motifs

7) 760-009-51 550 g Betex RS red Heart form white hearts

8) 750-106-34 300 g Betex RS red Heart form
(seam outside, red)



21

Historical motives  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

HISTORICAL MOTIVES
Cotton, Betex BW-RS, Betex RS

Order no.
Caliber / 
length

approx.  
filling weight Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-011-71 60 / 25 500 g Cotton Bag form Burg-Mettwurst

2) 760-011-72 60 / 25 500 g Cotton Bag form Turm-Salami 

3) 760-009-73 650 g Betex BW-RS brown Special form Owl

4) 760-097-16 55 / 21 330 g Betex RS ash Bag form Dem guten Geschmack 
auf der Spur

 Discontinued item, while stocks last

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge



22

Order no. Caliber / length
approx. filling 

weight Material / color Converting / print
Carton-
content

1) 760-088-28 55 / 21 330 g Betex RS red Bag form, Feuerwehr 500 St.

2) 760-096-05 50 / 21 250 g Betex BW Flexotop Bag form, Danke 500 St.

Fast and reliable!

ThanksVorderseite

Rückseite

PROMOTION



23

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

 Production    *special = oiled

WAVEFORM AND 3D-BEEFBANG
Betex RS transparent and 
Betex RS naturschimmel-optic

Waveform  |  Carton content: 500 m

3D beef bang  |  Carton content: 250 pieces

Order no. Caliber / length Material / color Converting

1+2) 750-090-69 45 / 10 m Betex RS natural mold optic Wave form, shirred,  
seam outside, special*

3) 750-075-07 39 / 10 m Betex RS Wave form, shirred,  
seam outside, special*

3) 750-080-73 45 / 10 m Betex RS Wave form, shirred,  
seam outside, special*

Order no. Caliber / length Material / color Converting Print

4) 750-105-26 90 / 45 Betex RS transparent Beef bang, turned 3D-vein  
printing



24

TEXDANET RS
The casing with high-quality net

The casing with high-quality net  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

From 1.500 m per article other net colors are possible. Please ask your consultant.

Order no. Caliber / length
approx. filling 

weight Material / color Converting

1) 750-085-84 75 / 50 1.950 g Texdanet RS natural mold Net nature / nature

2) 750-080-58 75 / 50 1.950 g Texdanet RS white Net red / green

3) 750-078-20 75 / 50 1.950 g Texdanet RS natural mold Net red / green



25

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS  
FOR A FAST PRODUCTION!

Contact us!

Best for slicer goods Also shirred available



26

COLOR RANGE
Raw sausage

Cotton, cellulose, 
NaloTX Green | NaloTX Green FT

Betex RS gold

Betex BW-RS, Betex BW-RS Flexotop

NaloTX Bamboo | 
NaloTX Bamboo FT

Betex RS crystalRS brown

Betex RS, ZW-RS Flexotop

Betex RS green

Betex BW-RS white, 
Betex RS white

Betex BW-RS yellow

Betex RS silver Betex RS orange



27

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

Betex RS noble mold

Cotton/Betex RS mold

Betex RS royal blue

Betex RS blue

Betex RS transparent 3D-wire pressure

Betex RS black | 
Betex W-RS black

Betex RS nature mold Betex RS noble mold light

Betex RS mahogany

Betex RS natural

Betex RS yellow

You have the choice
Color and shape can be  
combined as you like

The illustrations of the casing colors on this printout are not color-compliant, as this offset print is not comparable with the filling 

process of the sausage products. In addition, the casing colors depend on the sausage meat used and the cooking process. The 

casing colors listed are only intended as a guide.

Betex RS red |  
Betex BW-RS red



28

 Production    *LS: Lacing seam    Fibrous I: good bonding 

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx.  
filling weight Material / color Converting | Print

1) 750-114-07 50 / 17 225 g Fibrous N colorless Bag form, stitched

2) 750-113-73 65 / 45 1.600 g Fibrous I colorless Cap form, stitched

3) 750-113-74 70 / 38 1.140 g Fibrous I colorless Cap form, stitched

4) 750-113-63 2.300 g Fibrous I colorless Bottle form

5) 750-123-71 300 g Fibrous I colorless Cap form, LS* yellow (2 x cross)

6) 750-123-70 300 g Fibrous I colorless Fatend form, LS* red (2 x cross)

7) 760-034-43 55 / 25 400 g Fibrous I colorless Clip / loop white, Haussalami

NaloFashion
The success comes with the seam

Success comes with the seam  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Attention: Soaking time
before filling in luke- 
warm water for approx.  
30 minutes!
Fill tightly with remote 
pressure and without air!



29

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

The casing which is everlasting trendy  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Nalo Fashion Event
The casing which is everlasting trendy

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx.  
filling weight Material / color Converting | Print

1) 760-042-53 65 / 27,5 350 g Fibrous I Bak Nat Form-sewn with white loop Bishop

2) 760-042-54 65 / 27,5 450 g Fibrous I Bak Nat Form-sewn with white loop Devil

3) 760-042-55 65 / 25 450 g Fibrous I Bak Nat Form-sewn with white loop Santa Claus

4) 760-042-57 65 / 27,5 350 g Fibrous I Bak Nat Form-sewn with white loop Easter Bunny

5) 760-097-17 55 / 25 400 g Fibrous I ID-gold Bag form, Halloween-Ghost

6) 760-089-55 65 / 27,5 450 g Fibrous I Bak Nat Form-sewn with white loop Snowgirl

7) 760-089-56 65 / 27,5 450 g Fibrous I Bak Nat Form-sewn with white loop Snowman

8) 760-089-57 65 / 27,5 450 g Fibrous I Bak Nat Form-sewn with white loop Jack Frost

9) 760-097-27 55 / 25 400 g Fibrous I ID-silver Bag form, Bug on shamrock

Attention: Soaking time
before filling in luke- 
warm water for approx.  
30 minutes!
Fill tightly with remote 
pressure and without air!



30

The rustic fiber casing for the modern production of raw sausage

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx. filling 
weight Material / color Converting

Carton
content

1) 750-192-69 55 / 25 400 g Fibrous colorless golden net tape 500 pcs

2) 750-192-70 85 / 50 2.000 g Fibrous colorless Fibrous colorless 250 pcs

3) 750-223-90 45 / 30 400 g Fibrous colorless red / white net tape 500 pcs

4) 750-192-71 55 /25 400 g Fibrous colorless red / white net tape 500 pcs

5) 750-192-72 65 / 40 1.000 g Fibrous colorless red / white net tape 250 pcs

6) 750-192-73 85 / 50 2.000 g Fibrous colorless red / white net tape 250 pcs

7) 750-192-74 85 / 50 2.000 g Fibrous colorless white net tape 250 pcs

8) 750-192-76 55 / 25 400 g Fibrous colorless black / red / yellow net tape 500 pcs

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx. filling 
weight Material / color Converting

Carton
content

o.
Abb. 780-018-12 45 / 10 m Fibrous colorless red / white net tape, 4-fold shirred 500 m

o.
Abb. 780-002-85 55 / 12,5 m Fibrous colorless red / white net tape, 6-fold shirred 500 m

o.
Abb. 780-017-02 40 / 10 m Fibrous colorless white / white net tape, 4-fold shirred 500 m

RONET

Caliber 45!



31

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

RONET NATURE
Because the lacing net is what matters

Because the lacing net is what matters

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx.  
filling weight Material / color Converting

Carton
content

1) 750-192-78 55 / 25 400 g Fibrous colorless natural-colored lacing net, 6-fold 500 pcs

2) 750-192-77 65 / 40 1.000 g Fibrous colorless natural-colored lacing net, 4-fold 500 pcs

3) 750-192-79 85 / 50 2.000 g Fibrous colorless natural-colored lacing net, 8-fold 250 pcs



32

RONET NATURA
Fibrous casings with net

Fibrous casings with net

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx.  
filling weight Material / color Converting Print

Carton
content

1) 750-192-68 45 / 35 400 g Fibrous colorless natural-colored  
lacing net, 4-fold mold (1 / 1) 500 pcs

2) 750-192-59 57 / 40 600 g Fibrous colorless natural-colored  
lacing net, 4-fold mold (1 / 1) 500 pcs

3) 750-192-67 85 / 50 2.000 g Fibrous colorless natural-colored  
lacing net, 4-fold mold (1 / 1) 250 pcs

Order no. Caliber / length Material / color Converting Print
Carton
content

4) 780-002-89 45 / 12,5 m Fibrous colorless natural-colored  
lacing net, 4-fold, shirred mold (1 / 1) 500 m



33

NaloPex | NaloPex V
Polyester fabric casing for raw sausage

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

Polyester fabric casing for raw sausage. Mold maturation for craft & industry

Order no. Caliber / length Material / color Converting Carton content

750-216-01 50 / 40 NaloPex round sewn, seam outside 500 pcs

Order no. Size Material / color Converting

750-219-29 480 x 950 mm NaloPex Hambag, 2 loop tapes

 Production    for further details see page 41 or contact your technical advisor.

Order no.
Flachbreite 

(mm) Caliber Material / color Converting
Carton
content

750-191-42 110 70 NaloPex shirred à 15 Meter 600 m

750-191-43 157 100 NaloPex shirred à 15 Meter 300 m

NaloPex hambag



34

NaloTX Green

NaloTX Bamboo

The information provided herein is for general guidance only. The legally binding information for the respective article can be found 

in the corresponding product specification and declaration of conformity.

* NaloTX Green: The base material is organically grown and sustainable

** NaloTX Bamboo: The base material is sustainable

NaloTX Green
Product informations

NaloTX Bamboo
Product informations

Product description*
Sausage casings made from organically  
grown cottom

Technical data
Raw material: organically grown cotton

Product description**
Sausage casings made of textile fabric based on 
regenerated cellulose (viscose / cellulose wool)  
produced from bamboo fibers

Technical data
Raw material: rayon fabric based  
on bamboo fibers

Application
Raw sausage production

Confectioning
Sections sewn or with clip and loop,
roll goods, shirred goods
Caliber 40 – 200, special shapes possible

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton. Please refer to the 
corresponding product specification for exact storage  
information

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months

Processing information
Process product dry and plump
Maturing / smoking: application-specific



35

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

FLEXOTOP
Product informations

The information provided herein is for general guidance only. The legally binding information for the respective article can be found 

in the corresponding product specification and declaration of conformity. 

Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily correspond to the original.

Product description*
Sausage casings made from uncoated  
cotton or cellulose

Technical data
Raw material:
Cotton (BW): 100 % cotton fabric
Cellulose (ZW): 100 % cellulose fabric

Colors
nature, white, brown, red, black
Further colors on request

Product description**
Sausage casings made of textile fabric with a special 
coating

Technical data
ZW Flexotop: 100 % cellulose fabric
BW Flexotop: 100 % cotton fabric

Colors
nature

Application
Raw sausage production

Confectioning
Sections sewn or with clip and loop, 
shirred goods, Caliber 40 – 250, different lengths,  
extensives standard program, natural casing and special form

Print
Up to 6 colors printable on both sides. Individual printing requests, e. g. logos, are possible.

Processing information
Process product dry and plump 
Maturing / smoking: application-specific

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton. Please refer to the corresponding product specification  
for exact storage information

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Cotton 
Cellulose
Product informations



36

BETEX RS

Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing made of textile fabric with a special 
coating

Technical data
Raw material:
Betex-RS: 100 % cellulose fabric
Betex BW-RS: 100 % cotton fabric

Confectioning
Sections, sewn or with clip and loop, 
shirred goods,
Caliber 40 – 250, different lengths, 
extensive standard program 
natural gut and special shapes

The information provided herein is for general guidance only. The legally binding information for the respective article can be found 

in the corresponding product specification and declaration of conformity. 

Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily correspond to the original.

BETEX RS –  
THE CASING IN 
WAVEFORM

Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing in natural casing design with linen 
or mold look made of a rayon fabric with a special 
coating – ideal for self-service. Outer seam serves as 
opening aid.

Technical data
Raw material: Betex RS: 100 % cellulose fabric

Confectioning
Sections sewn or with clip and loop,  
shirred goods, 
Caliber 39 – 60 
special seam variants (colors) on request 
different lengths

Application
Raw sausage production

Colors
white, natural mold, mold transparent, natural, grey, mahogany,  
royal blue, red, orange, yellow. Further colors on request.

Print
Up to 6 colors printable on both sides. Individual printing requests, e. g. Logos, are possible.

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton. Please refer to the corresponding 
product specification for exact storage information.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing information
Process product dry and plump 
Maturing / smoking: application-specific



37

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

BETEX RS – 
WITH MOLD OPTIC

Product informations

Product description
Sausage casings with a special coating

Application
Raw sausage production

Technical data
Raw material: 
Betex RS: 100 % cellulose fabric

Confectioning
Sections, sewn down or with clip and loop, 
shirred fabric, outside seam, special seam-variations 
(colors) on request.
Caliber 40 – 75, different lengths

Colors
white, mold, natural mold, noble mold,  
noble mold light

Print
Up to 6 colors printable on both sides. Individual 
printing requests, e. g. logos, are possible.

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton.  
Please refer to the corresponding 
product specification for exact storage information

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing information
Process product dry and plump 
Maturing / smoking: application-specific

The information provided herein is for general guidance only. The legally binding information for the respective article can be found 

in the corresponding product specification and declaration of conformity. 

Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily correspond to the original.



38

BETEX RS –  
WITH 3D-VEIN PRINTING

Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing made of textile fabric in natural  
casing shape with 3D vein printing

Application
Raw sausage production

Technical data
Raw material:
Betex RS: 100 % cellulose fabric

Confectioning 
Natural gut and special forms such as butts and caps, 
shirred fabric in various designs,  
sections with clip and loop. 
Caliber 60 – 115 mm, different lengths.

Colors
transparent

Print
Not printable

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton. Please refer 
to the corresponding product specification for exact 
storage information.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing information
Process product dry and plump 
Maturing / smoking: application-specific

The information provided herein is for general guidance only. The legally binding information for the respective article can be found 

in the corresponding product specification and declaration of conformity. 

Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily correspond to the original.



39

The information provided herein is for general guidance only. The legally binding information for the respective article can be found 

in the corresponding product specification and declaration of conformity. 

Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily correspond to the original.

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

NaloFashion

Product informations

RONET

Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing based on cellulose hydrate,  
reinforced with fiber fleece

Advantages
• very good maturing properties
• uniform smoke transmission
• high mechanical strength
• impermeable to grease
• highest production quality
• individual appearance

Confectioning 
Different shape seams: bubble, bag, 
Bocksbeutel, cap, bottle.
Caliber 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 90, 105, 110 etc., 
different lengths

Colors
Nature

Print
Up to 6 colors printable on both sides.  
Individual printing requests, e. g. logos, are possible.

Application
Suitable for smoked and air dried raw sausage and semi-durable.

Technical data
Raw material: regenerated cellulose, native cellulose

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton. Please refer to the corresponding product specification for 
exact storage information.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing information
Soak the product in lukewarm water (approx. 30 °C) for approx. 30 minutes before  
filling. Fill tightly with remote pressure and without air. Maturing / smoking: application-specific

Product description
Sausage casing based on cellulose hydrate,  
reinforced with fiber fleece, with decorative net

Advantages
• attractive appearance
• very good smokeability
• excellent filling and maturing properties
• �good browning adhesion and at the same time 

good peelability (net remains tight on the sausage 
after maturing)

Confectioning
Sections 25 cm | 40 cm | 50 cm, with Clip & loop  
or shirred; available calibers: 45, 55, 65, 85

Colors
colorless

Net tape
nature, white, black / white, red / white, 
black / red / yellow, gold



40

RONET NATUR | RONET NATURA

Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing based on cellulose hydrate,  
reinforced with fiber fleece, with decorative net

Advantages
• attractive appearance
• very good smokeability
• excellent filling and maturing property
• �good browning adhesion and at the same time 

good peelability (net remains tight on the sausage 
after maturing)

Application
Suitable for smoked and air dried raw sausage and 
semi-durable.

Technical data
Raw material: regenerated cellulose, native cellulose

Confectioning 
Sections 35 cm | 40 cm | 50 cm, with clip & loop 
or shirred, available calibers: 45, 57, 85

Colors
colorless (RONET natur) or with mold optic, 
1-color (RONET natura)

Lace net
natural

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton. Please refer 
to the corresponding product specification for exact 
storage information

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing information
Soak the product in lukewarm water (approx. 10 °C) 
for approx. 30 minutes before filling. Fill tightly and 
free of air. Maturing / smoking: application-specific 

The information provided herein is for general guidance only. The legally binding information for the respective article can be found 

in the corresponding product specification and declaration of conformity. 

Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily correspond to the original.



41

R
aw

 s
au

sa
ge

NaloPex | NaloPex V

Product informations

Mold maturing

Product description
Sausage casing made of fabric material / sausage 
casing made of fabric carrier with a special coating

Application
Raw sausage production, ideal for mold ripening

Technical data
Raw material:
NaloPex: polyester fabric
NaloPex V: polyester fabric with a special coating

Confectioning 
Sections, sheets, roll goods or gathered 
Ham bag

Colors
white-transparent

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton. Please refer 
to the corresponding product specification for exact 
storage information

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing information
Process product dry and plump  
Maturing / smoking: application-specific

The information provided herein is for general guidance only. The legally binding information for the respective article can be found 

in the corresponding product specification and declaration of conformity. 

Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily correspond to the original.



42

EVENTCASINGS
Here you will find the large selection

Please ask for our  
special catalogs.

oskutex.com

OSTERN

760-087-27

ZUCKERSTANGE
Betex RS weiß
Hülle für Rohwurst,
in Form einer Zuckerstange genäht
Füllgewicht ca. 300 g
T 177

760-009-34

RUCKSACK
Betex RS braun
Hülle für Rohwurst,
in Sonderform genäht
Füllgewicht ca. 550 g
T 130

760-026-64

BIER & BREZN
Baumwolle natur 
Hülle für Rohwurst,
in Sonderform genäht
Füllgewicht ca. 300 g
T 153

760-026-63

Betex KB creme 
Hülle für Koch- 
und Brühwurst,
in Sonderform genäht
Füllgewicht ca. 300 g
B 84

760-028-31

ALPENSCHELLE
Betex KB gold
Hülle für Koch- 
und Brühwurst,
in Glockenform genäht
Füllgewicht ca. 750 g
B 42

760-020-68

KÜRBIS
Betex RS orange 
Hülle für Rohwurst,
in Kürbisform genäht
Füllgewicht ca. 500 g
T 74

760-017-92

KÜRBIS
Betex KB orange
Hülle für Koch- 
und Brühwurst,
in Kürbisform genäht
Füllgewicht ca. 500 g
R 08

760-097-17

HALLOWEEN GESPENST
NaloFashion I ID-gold
Hülle für Rohwurst,
Kaliber: 55 / 25 cm
Beutel, eckig genäht 
Füllgewicht ca. 350 g

760-042-54

TEUFEL
NaloFashion I bak-nat  
Hülle für Rohwurst,
Kaliber: 65 / 27,5 cm
Beutel in Form genäht
Füllgewicht ca. 450 g
FA 04

HALLOWEEN
Hexen, Teufel und Gespen

ster!

oskutex.kallegroup.com

OSTERN
mit Schwung in den Frühling!

oskutex.kallegroup.com
Schöne Weihnachtszeit!

Diese Hülle finden Sie 
auf Seite 18

X-mas



43

Tr
en

d 
pr

od
uc

ts
 t

o 
di

sc
ov

er

A SMILE FOR YOUR TURNOVER
Betex RS/KB

A smile for your turnover  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Order no.
approx.  

filling weight Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-076-57 300 g Betex RS yellow Spherical shape Smiling face

2) 760-076-58 300 g Betex KB yellow Spherical shape Smiling face

3) 760-076-56 300 g Betex RS yellow Spherical shape Smiling face with sunglasses

4) 760-085-01 300 g Betex RS yellow Spherical shape Smiling face with thumbs up

5) 760-085-02 300 g Betex KB yellow Spherical shape Smiling face with thumbs up

6) 760-087-64 300 g Betex RS yellow Spherical shape Crossed Eyes 

7) 760-087-65 300 g Betex KB yellow Spherical shape Crossed Eyes 

 Discontinued items while stock lasts    1) , 3) , 4) + 6) for raw sausage; 2) , 5) + 7) for cooked and boiled sausage



44

In the case of cooked sausage, the initial ingredients 
are already cooked, are often complemented by 
fresh ingredients such as liver in liver sausage or pork 
blood for blood sausage, and are heated a second 
time. In the cooled state, they are firm to the bite 
and in some cases also spreadable. 

In order for these sausage specialties to succeed, 
they are usually stuffed into a sausage casing for 
cooked and boiled sausage. Our BETEX line is excellently 
suited for this sausage range. They are made of texti-
le carrier material with a special coating.

The individual natural shapes and looks make the 
product Betex K, KB and KDB versatile sausage 
casings, especially for cooked and boiled sausage 
production.

Decorative lacing seams in matching colors round 
off the handcrafted end product. The range includes 
a variety of colors and shapes, whose uses and 
applications for the production of cooked and boiled 
sausage are presented below.

Master quality for your product

TEXTILE CASINGS FOR COOKED AND 
BOILED SAUSAGE
Betex K / KD / KDB



45

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e

FAT END FORMS 
WITHOUT PRINT, TURNED
Betex K / KD / KDB



46

 Production

Fat end forms without print, turned  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Order no.
approx.  

filling weight Form Material / color Converting

750-064-52 1.200 g 354 Betex K creme Clip / white loop

750-043-90 1.200 g 2 Betex K creme Clip / red loop 

750-043-92 1.200 g 7a Betex K creme Clip / white loop

750-043-94 1.400 g 4 Betex K creme Clip / white loop

750-041-80 1.200 g 2 Betex K yellow Clip / red loop 

750-041-84 1.200 g 2 Betex K yellow Clip / white loop

750-102-28 1.500 g 353 Betex K yellow Clip / white loop

750-122-42 1.200 g 2 Betex K black Clip / red loop 

750-108-81 800 g 358 Betex KD pantone Clip / white loop

750-046-19 950 g 1 Betex KD pantone Clip / blue loop 

750-058-02 950 g 1 Betex KD pantone Clip / red loop 

750-108-75 1.200 g 354 Betex KD pantone Clip / white loop

750-046-46 1.200 g 2 Betex KD pantone Clip / red loop 

750-046-48 1.200 g 3a Betex KD pantone Clip / red loop 

750-046-49 1.200 g 7a Betex KD pantone Clip / green loop 

750-046-83 1.300 g 7 Betex KD pantone Clip / green loop

750-050-69 1.400 g 4 Betex KD pantone Clip / white loop

750-047-12 2.000 g 7b Betex KD pantone Clip / white loop

750-050-61 800 g 1d Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / white loop

750-047-42 950 g 1 Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / blue loop 

750-047-61 1.200 g 2 Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / red loop 

750-025-27 1.200 g 3a Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / red loop 

750-106-63 1.200 g 354 Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / white loop

750-040-79 1.200 g 3 Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / yellow loop

750-047-81 1.200 g 7a Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / white loop

750-047-82 1.200 g 7a Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / green loop

750-056-10 1.400 g 4 Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / white loop

750-025-23 1.500 g 5 Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / white loop

750-111-28 800 g 358 Betex KD natural Clip / white loop

750-111-25 1.200 g 354 Betex KD natural Clip / white loop

750-047-17 1.200 g 2 Betex KD natural Clip / red loop 

750-047-31 1.200 g 7a Betex KD natural Clip / green loop

750-047-35 1.400 g 4 Betex KD natural Clip / white loop

750-102-50 1.200 g 354 Betex KD yellow Clip / white loop

750-045-23 1.200 g 2 Betex KD naranja Clip / red loop 

750-104-81 1.500 g 353 Betex KD salmon Clip / white loop

750-076-62 1.200 g 354 Betex KDB pantone Clip / white loop



47

WAVE FORM, SHIRRED
Betex KDB

Wave form, shirred, turned, special*  |  Carton content: 500 m

 Production    *special = oiled

Order no. Caliber / length Material / color Converting

1) 750-106-78 50 / 15 m Betex KDB pantone Wave form, shirred

2) 750-112-36 60 / 15 m Betex KDB yellow pantone Wave form, shirred

3) 750-065-32 60 / 15 m Betex KDB pantone Wave form, shirred

4) 750-066-81 75 / 15 m Betex KDB pantone Wave form, shirred

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



48

TEXDALON – VARIOUS 
COLORS, GLUED, SHIRRED
Texdalon KB / KDB

Texdalon – various colors, glued, shirred, special*  |  Carton content: 500 m

 Production    *special = oiled

Order no. Flat-wide
Caliber /  
length Material / color Converting

1) 750-074-93 68 mm 43 / 25 m Texdalon KB wax Shirred

2) 750-074-94 72 mm 50 / 20 m Texdalon KDB yellow pantone Shirred

3) 750-090-38 72 mm 50 / 20 m Texdalon KDB pantone Shirred

4) 750-178-34 78 mm 52 / 25 m Texdalon KB yellow Shirred

o.Abb. 750-064-06 89 mm 60 / 30 m Texdalon KDB yellow pantone Shirred



49

OXBUT FORMS – 
SIMPLY NATURAL
Betex K / KD

Oxbut forms – simply natural  |  Carton content: 500 pieces, turned: 250 pieces

 Production    Notes: If not otherwise described, turned goods available at extra charge.

Order no.
approx.  

filling weight Shape Material / color Converting

1) 750-034-79 750 g 8a Betex KD mahogany Oxbut, turned

2) 750-043-52 2.000 g 8 Betex K creme Oxbut

3) 750-043-56 3.000 g 9 Betex K creme Oxbut

4) 750-042-50 4.000 g 10 Betex K salmon Oxbut

5) 750-043-70 4.000 g 10 Betex K creme Oxbut

6) 750-043-75 5.000 g 13 Betex K creme Oxbut

o. Abb. 750-042-57 5.000 g 13 Betex K salmon Oxbut

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



50

BEEF BUNG – CASINGS IN FORM
Betex K / KD / KDD

Beefbung – casings in Form  |  Carton content: 500 pieces, turned: 250 pieces

 Production    *DSN: Double lacing seam    Note: If not otherwise described, turned goods available at extra charge.

Order no.
Caliber /  
length

approx.  
filling weight Shape Material / color Converting

750-104-63 90 / 50 2.300 g 315 Betex KD salmon beef bung form, 4-fold DSN*, turned

750-104-52 130 / 60 6.000 g 316 Betex KD salmon beef bung form, 4-fold DSN*, turned

750-024-99 110 / 50 3.700 g 23 Betex KDD naranja beef bung

750-055-51 90 / 50 2.200 g 32
�Betex KD salmon 
pantone beef bung

750-024-96 110 / 50 3.700 g 23
�Betex KD salmon  
pantone 2-fold DSN*

750-024-91 120 / 55 5.000 g 26
�Betex KD salmon  
pantone 3-fold DSN*, turned

750-048-06 100 / 55 3.700 g 18
�Betex KD salmon  
pantone beef bung

750-042-26 110 / 50 3.700 g 23 Betex KD salmon beef bung

750-042-29 120 / 55 5.000 g 26 Betex KD salmon beef bung

750-048-09 120 / 55 5.000 g 26
�Betex KD salmon  
pantone beef bung

750-064-31 130 / 60 6.000 g 317 Betex K creme beef bung, turned

750-069-29 130 / 60 6.000 g 317 Betex KD salmon beef bung, turned

KD-salmon 

4-fold DSN*

KD-salmon-pantone 

3-fold DSN*

KD yellow-pantone



51

STOMACH SHAPE
Betex K

Stomach shape  |  Carton content: 500 pieces, turned: 250 pieces

 Production    Note: If not otherwise described, turned goods available at extra charge.

Order no. approx. filling weight Shape Material / color Converting

1) 750-043-98 1.500 g 40 Betex K creme stomach shape

o. Abb. 750-042-78 3.000 g 41 Betex K salmon stomach shape

2) 750-044-00 3.000 g 41 Betex K creme stomach shape

3) 750-042-93 4.500 g 45 Betex K salmon stomach shape

o. Abb. 750-044-04 4.500 g 45 Betex K creme stomach shape

4) 750-044-05 5.000 g 46 Betex K creme stomach shape

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



52

RUFFLE FORM
Betex K / KD

Ruffle form, turned |  Carton content: 500 pieces

 Production

Order no.
approx.  

filling weight Material / color Converting

750-111-22 650 g Betex KD natural ruffle form, turned

750-065-92 650 g Betex K creme ruffle form, turned

750-223-02 650 g Betex KD pantone ruffle form, turned



53

Chicken skin with strong optics, turned  |  Carton content: 250 pieces

 Production    Section on request!

Order no.
approx.  

filling weight Material / color Converting

1) 750-087-77 4.000 g Betex KB gold Shaped chicken with leg, turned

2) 750-098-74 2.500 g Betex KB gold Shaped chicken with leg, turned

3) 750-110-92 2.800 g Betex KDB pantone Chicken, turned

4) 750-110-95 4.000 g Betex KDB pantone Chicken, turned

5) 750-110-96 4.000 g Betex KDB pantone Shaped chicken with leg, turned

6) 750-110-99 2.500 g Betex KDB pantone Shaped chicken with leg, turned

Order no. flat-wide Caliber Material / color Converting

o. Abb. 750-110-89 89 / 20 m 60 Betex KDB pantone chicken skin shirred

o. Abb. 750-079-72 81 / 15 m 55 Betex KDB pantone chicken skin shirred

o. Abb. 750-084-59 122 / 20 m 80 Betex KDB pantone chicken skin shirred

CHICKEN SKIN WITH STRONG OPTICS
Betex KB / KDB

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



54

Fat end "F-Serie" with print, turned  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

FAT END-SERIE 
„F-SERIE“
Betex KD

Order no.
approx.  

filling weight Shape Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-019-25 1.000 g 7e Betex KD pantone Clip / white loop Delikatess-Leberwurst

2) 760-019-26 1.000 g 7e Betex KD pantone Clip / white loop Kalbs-Leberwurst

3) 760-019-48 1.000 g 7e Betex KD pantone Clip / white loop Kalbfleisch-Leberwurst

4) 760-019-40 1.000 g 7e Betex KD pantone Clip / red loop Premium-Leberwurst



55

FAT END-SERIE 
„TOMATE/SCHNITTLAUCH“
Betex KB

Fat end-Serie with print „Tomate/Schnittlauch“, turned  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Order no.
approx.  

filling weight Shape Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-009-72 500 g 1a Betex KB white Clip / green loop Schnittlauchleberwurst

2) 760-008-10 500 g 1a Betex KB white Clip / red loop Tomatenleberwurst

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



56

FAT END-SERIE  
„LECKER & FRISCH“
Betex KB / KDB

Fat end-Serie with print „lecker & frisch“, turned  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Order no.
approx.  

filling weight Shape Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-031-88 1.250 g 7f �Betex KB creme Clip / white loop Trüffel-Leberwurst

2) 760-031-25 1.250 g 7f �Betex KDB yellow pantone Clip / green loop Schnittlauch-Leberwurst

3) 760-031-87 1.250 g 7f �Betex KDB yellow pantone Clip / red-white loop Kalbs-Leberwurst

4) 760-031-26 1.250 g 7f �Betex KDB pantone Clip / blue loop Grobe-Leberwurst

5) 760-031-24 1.250 g 7f �Betex KDB yellow pantone Clip / red loop Feine-Leberwurst

6) 760-031-86 1.250 g 7f �Betex KDB yellow pantone Clip / green-white loop Bärlauch-Leberwurst



57

FAT END-SERIE  
„DIE GUTE“
Betex KD

Fat end-Serie with print „Die Gute“, turned  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Order no.
approx.  

filling weight Shape Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-020-26 1.200 g 7a �Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / blue loop Delikatess-Leberwurst

2) 760-020-25 1.200 g 7a �Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / blue loop Feine Gutsleberwurst

3) 760-020-28 1.200 g 7a �Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / yellow loop Geflügel-Leberwurst

4) 760-021-28 1.200 g 7a �Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / green loop Kräuterleberwurst

5) 760-020-41 1.200 g 7a �Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / red loop Geflügel-Leberwurst, grob

6) 760-019-71 1.200 g 7a �Betex KD pantone Clip / blue loop Grobe Gutsleberwurst

7) 760-019-73 1.200 g 7a �Betex KD pantone Clip / white loop Kasseler Leberwurst

8) 760-019-74 1.200 g 7a �Betex KD pantone Clip / green loop Grobe Leberwurst

 Discontinued product, while stocks last

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



58

FAT END FORMS WITH PRINT  
IN DIFFERENT SIZES
Betex K / KD

Fat end forms with print in different sizes, turned  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

Order no.
approx.  

filling weight Shape Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-020-99 500 g 1a �Betex KD pantone Clip / white loop Land Leberwurst

2) 760-018-78 950 g 1 �Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / green loop Schnittlauch Leberwurst

3) 760-024-43 1.200 g 2 Betex K gold Clip / red loop Trüffel-Leberwurst

4) 760-021-23 1.200 g 3a �Betex KD yellow pantone Clip / green loop Schnittlauch Leberwurst



59

Butts with vein printing, turned  |  Carton content: 500 pieces

 Production

BUTTS AND BAGS WITH VEIN PRINTING
Betex KB / KDB

Order no.
Caliber /  
length Material / color Converting Print

1) 760-030-94 90 / 45 �Betex KB mahogany beef bung form vein printing

2) 760-029-95 115 / 55 �Betex KB mahogany beef bung form vein printing

3) 760-029-83 115 / 55 �Betex KDB pantone beef bung form vein printing

4) 760-029-96 115 / 38 �Betex KB mahogany beef bung form vein printing

5) 760-030-96 90 / 45 �Betex KDB pantone beef bung form vein printing

6) 750-174-40 90 / 50 �Betex KDB pantone bag form surface vein printing

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



60

Caps/Butts with 3D-vein-printing, turned  |  Carton content: 250 pieces

 Production

Order no. Caliber / length
approx.  

filling weight Material / color Converting Print

1) 750-105-03 60 / 36 700 g �Betex KDB pantone caps 3D-vein-printing

750-105-00 75 / 38 1.000 g �Betex KDB pantone caps 3D-vein-printing

2) 750-104-97 75 / 45 1.500 g �Betex KDB pantone caps 3D-vein-printing

750-104-94 90 / 45 2.500 g �Betex KDB pantone butts 3D-vein-printing

3) 750-104-89 100 / 45 2.500 g �Betex KDB pantone butts 3D-vein-printing

750-104-87 115 / 38 2.800 g �Betex KDB pantone butts 3D-vein-printing

4) 750-104-83 115 / 55 3.500 g �Betex KDB pantone butts 3D-vein-printing

CAPS AND BUTTS WITH 
3D-VEIN-PRINTING
Betex KDB



61

INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS
Handcrafted quality with high  
production speeds

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



62

High caliber stabilityAlso available shirred

Contact us!



63

K
oc

h-
 u

nd
 B

rü
hw

ur
st

PARCHMENT
The "Home-made" casing

 Production    Minimum order quantity: cut goods: 1 Carton    Bundle: 200 m

Parchment – the "Home-made" casing

Order no.
approx.  

Caliber / length Material Converting
Carton
content

750-114-63 60 / 30 Parchment Binding red / white 1.000 pcs

750-114-64 60 / 40 Parchment Binding red / white 1.000 pcs

750-114-65 60 / 50 Parchment Binding red / white 1.000 pcs

750-114-66 65 / 30 Parchment Binding white 1.000 pcs

750-114-67 65 / 40 Parchment Binding white 1.000 pcs

750-114-68 65 / 50 Parchment Binding white 1.000 pcs

Order no.
approx.  

Caliber / length Material Converting

750-114-71 60 Parchment Bundle / 50 m bundles

750-114-72 65 Parchment Bundle / 50 m bundles

Order no.
approx.  

Caliber / length Material Converting

750-114-75 60 Parchment Bundle / 5 m bundles

750-114-76 65 Parchment Bundle / 5 m bundles

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e
R

aw
 s

au
sa

ge



64

COLOR RANGE
Cooked and boiled sausages

Betex K pantone uni

Betex K trans

Betex K salmon

Betex K rosé

Betex KDB pantone

Betex K white

Betex K green

Betex K / KB creme

Betex K black

Betex KB red

Betex KD yellow

Betex K / KB yellow



65

Betex KB goldBetex KB wax Betex KB rosé

Betex KB hazelnut Betex KB silver Betex KB mahogany

Betex KD salmon Betex KD salmon pantone  
(Sprenkle rustic)

Betex KDB natural dark

Betex KD mahogany

Betex KD natural (own print) Betex KD yellow pantone

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



66

You have the choice
Color and shape can be combined as you like.

The images of the casing colors on this printout are not color binding, because this offset printing is not comparable with the filling 

process of the sausage products. In addition, the casing colors depend on the sausage meat used and the cooking process. The 

casing colors listed are only intended as a guide.

COLOR RANGE
Cooked and boiled sausages

Betex KB mahogany
surface vein printing

Betex KB trans
surface vein printing

Betex KB red Betex KDD naranja  
(Sprenkle redbrown)

Betex KB hazelnut
surface vein printing

Betex KDB pantone  
3D-vein printing

Betex KB bronze

Betex KDB pantone  
surface vein printing

Betex KDB cross



67

COLOR RANGE
Chicken skin

Betex KDB brown chicken skin

Betex KDB yellow chicken skin

Betex KB bright yellow  
chicken skin

Betex KDB dark yellow 
chicken skin

Betex KB white chicken skin

Betex KB creme chicken skin

Betex KB creme light  
chicken skin

Betex KDB mandarin  
chicken skin

Betex KDB pant. chicken skin Betex KB gold chicken skinBetex KB yellow chicken skin

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



68

PUNCH EXAMPLES	 beef bung form

317.) 
6.300 g, 130/60

26.) 
5.000 g, 120/55

23.) 
3.700 g, 110/50

32.) 
2.200 g, 90/50

316.) 
6.300 g, 130/60

315.) 
2.200 g, 90/50

19.) 
3.700 g, 100/55



69

PUNCH EXAMPLES	 fat end forms

7b.)
2.000 g 

930.)
1.250 g 

5.)
1.500 g 

3.)
1.200 g 

7a.)
1.200 g 

2.)
1.200 g 

4.)
1.400 g 

7e.)
1.000 g 

3a.)
1.200 g 

1.)
950 g 

1d.) 
800 g

358.) 
800 g

1a.) 
500 g

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



70

PUNCH EXAMPLES	 stomach 
	 forms / caps
	 oxbut forms

46.) 
5.000 g

45.) 
4.500 g

41.) 
3.000 g

13.) 
5.000 g

8.) 
2.000 g

8a.) 
750 g

10.) 
4.000 g

9.) 
3.000 g

40.) 
1.500 g

34.) Kappe 
1.000 g, 70/35



71

SEAM VARIATIONS
for raw, cooked and boiled sausages

rounded (bag shape)

round all around

sewn round

square sewn, crosswise before



72

SEAM AND LOOP COLORS
for raw, cooked and boiled sausage

loop colors



73

VARIOUS VERSIONS  
WAVE REPEAT
for raw and cooked sausage

180 m
m 250 m

m

Wave caliber 60
(Standard shaft- 
repeat: 125 mm)

Wave caliber 60
(Standard shaft- 
repeat: 180 mm)

Wave caliber 60
(Standard shaft- 
repeat: 250 mm)

125 m
m



74

BETEX K / KB / KD / KDB
Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing made of a textile fabric with  
a special coating

Applications
Sausage casing for the production of cooked 
and boiled sausage products

Technical data
Raw material: 100% rayon fabric
Betex K – basic product
Betex KD – refined surface in natural casing look
Betex KB and Betex KDB – higher barrier

Converting
Caliber 45 – 250, sections, stitched with clip and  
loop, shirred fabric,  
different lengths, extensive standard program, 
nature gut and special shapes

Colors
See color spectrum p. 76 – 79. 
Further colors on request.

Print
Up to 6 colors printable on both sides.  
Individual printing requests, e. g. logos, are possible

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer  
to the corresponding product specification.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing instructions
Process the product dry and fill it tightly 
Cooking / Broiling / Smoking: product specific

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity.

Touch and feel the difference – Betex casings 
with wax-coating.

Production example



75

BETEX KDB – WITH 3D-VEIN PRINTING
Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing made of a textile fabric with  
a special coating in natural casing forms with  
3D vein printing

Betex KDB – textile casing with a higher barrier

Applications
Sausage casing for cooked sausage

Technical data
Raw material: 100 % rayon fabric

Konfektionierung 
Natural casing and special shapes like butts and caps, 
gathered goods in various designs, sections with clip 
and loop 
caliber 60 – 115 mm, different lengths

Colors
pantone

Print
not printable

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer  
to the corresponding product specification.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing instructions
Process the product dry and fill it tightly 
Cooking / Broiling / Smoking: product specific

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity.

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



76

BETEX KB FOR 
POULTRY PRODUCTS
Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing made of a textile fabric with  
a special „chicken skin“ coating

Applications
Sausage casing for the production of poultry pro-
ducts

Technical data
Raw material: 100 % rayon fabric
Betex KB – textile casing with a higher barrier

Converting
Sections, sewn with clip and loop, 
shirred fabric,
Caliber 45 – 250 mm, different lengths,
chicken and turkey breast form

Colors
See color spectrum p. 67. 
Further colors on request.

Print
Up to 6 colors printable on both sides. Individual 
printing requests, e. g. logos, are possible.

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer  
to the corresponding product specification.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing instructions
Process the product dry and fill it tightly 
Cooking / Broiling / Smoking: product specific

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity.



77

BETEX KB / KDB – THE 
ENDLESS CASING IN WAVE FORM
Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing made of a textile fabric with  
a special coating

Applications
Sausage casing for cooked and boiled sausage,  
with higher barrier, ideal for self-service

Technical data
Raw material: 100 % rayon fabric

Converting
Sections, sewn with clip and loop,
beads, turned
Caliber 50 – 75 mm, different lengths

Print
KDB pantone, KB yellow, KDB yellow pantone,
KDB salmon pantone, KB creme, KDB pantone
3D vein printing, KB wax plus, KB mahogany,
KB pantone uni. Other colors on request.

Print
Up to 6 colors printable on both sides.  
Individual printing requests, e. g. logos, are possible. 
(except for 3D vein printing)

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer  
to the corresponding product specification.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing instructions
Process the product dry and fill it tightly 
Cooking / Broiling / Smoking: product specific

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity.

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



78

BETEX KDB „LECKER & FRISCH“ 
BETEX KD „F-SERIE – EIGENE 
HERSTELLUNG“ AND „DIE GUTE“
Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing made of a textile fabric with  
a special coating

Applications
Sausage casing for the production of cooked 
and boiled sausage, 
fat end series for the production of various liver  
sausage varieties in natural, artisanal form

Technical data
Raw material: 100% rayon fabric

Converting
Sections with clip and loop with 
different filling weights.

• „F-Serie – eigene Herstellung“ – approx. 1.000 g
• „Die Gute“ – approx. 1.200 g
• „Lecker & Frisch“ – approx. 1.250 g

Colors
pantone, yellow pantone, creme

Print
• �4 designed print images with the series „F-Serie – 

eigene Herstellung“
• �6 print images at the „Lecker & Frisch“ fat end-serie
• �8 printed images for the series „Die Gute“

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer  
to the corresponding product specification.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing instructions
Process the product dry and fill it tightly 
Cooking / Broiling / Smoking: product specific

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity.



79

Texdalon KB mahogany Texdalon KB orange

Texdalon KB pantone uni Texdalon KB red

Texdalon KB wax  
dipped optic

Texdalon yellow  
pantone

Texdalon salmon pantone Texdalon KDB mahogany pantone

Texdalon pantone  
surface vein printing

Texdalon pantone  
chicken skin

Texdalon KDB pantone Texdalon KB yellow

TEXDALON – THE TEXTILE  
CASING FOR INDUSTRIAL USE
Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing made of a textile fabric with  
a special coating

Applications
Sausage casing for cooked and boiled sausage,

Technical data
Raw material: rayon / polyester blended fabric
Texdalon KB with a plain coating 
and an additional barrier layer.
Texdalon KDB with a natural casing look refined  
surface and an additional barrier layer.

Converting
shirred goods, roll goods and cut-offs possible
Caliber 38 – 185 mm

Colors
See color spectrum

Print
Up to 6 colors printable on both sides. Individual  
printing requests, e. g. logos, are possible.

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer  
to the corresponding product specification.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing instructions
Process the product dry and fill it tightly 
Cooking / Broiling / Smoking: product specific

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity.

Co
ok

ed
 a

nd
 b

oi
le

d 
sa

us
ag

e



80

Product description
Smoke and water vapor permeable sausage casing 
made of real parchment

Advantages
• rustic look
• easy filling 
• grease impermeability

Applications
Especially suitable for cooked sausages, also raw  
sausages and semi-durable products can be filled.

Technical data
Raw material: parchment

Converting
Cut-offs or bundles / rolls 
Caliber 60 und 65

Colors
White-transparent

Print
not printable

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer  
to the corresponding product specification.

Minimum shelf life
6 months on the delivered product from production 
date of the OSKUtex GmbH

Processing instructions
In case of rolled products, please apply the sleeves 
dry to the desired lengths 
Before filling, soak the product for approx. 5 min. in 
hand warm water (approx. 30 °C).
Raw sausage: fill tightly and free of air 
Cooked sausage: fill loosely
Maturing / Cooking / Smoking: application-specific

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity.

PARCHMENT
Product informations



81

125 m
m

It is the One-Step process, which includes several steps  
together. This opens up many opportunities to develop  
new ideas and realize. Different mesh sizes and lacing  
seams for the Betex CFN round off the portfolio.

*Value Added Casings

VAC* TEXTILE
Casings and sheets – value added  
from the start

TexdaCol Betex CF / CFN / AC NaloSpice RS TexdaColor



82

TexdaCol
Gelatin coating and light 
smoke flavor for raw sausage

Order no. Caliber / length Material / color Converting

750-102-79 70 / 50 TexdaCol bag, round sewn, turned

750-075-27 110 / 50 TexdaCol beef bung form, turned

750-154-03 58 / 63 TexdaCol fat end, clip, loop, red

 Production



83

Co
ok

ed
 c

ur
ed

 p
ro

du
ct

s

BAGS AND SECTIONS FOR  
COOKED AND CURED PRODUCTS
Betex CF / CFN



84

Bags and sections for cooked cured products  |  Carton content: 250 pieces, 200 m

 Production    *DSN: Double stitched seam    Minimum order quantity: 250 pieces / 200 m

Order no. Flat-wide 
approx.  

filling weight Material / color Converting

750-082-88 200 x 350 mm 2.000 g �Betex CFN black
Bag round sewn,  
Net size: 0,5 x 1 cm,  
Color: red / white 

750-086-70 200 x 350 mm 2.000 g �Betex CF brown Bag round sewn,  
with DSN* red / white

750-095-30 200 x 350 mm 2.000 g �Betex CF black Bag round sewn, 
with DSN* green/white

750-090-22 230 x 400 mm 3.500 g �Betex CFN brown Bag with clip, Net size: 1 x 2 cm, 
Farbe: white

750-090-46 250 x 450 mm 3.500 g �Betex CF brown Bag round sewn, 
with DSN* blue / white

750-153-06 200 x 450 mm 3.000 g �Betex CFN black Bag round sewn, 
Net red / white

750-159-16 245 x 400 mm 3.500 g �Betex CFN black Bag round sewn,  
Net red / white

Order no. Flat-wide  Length Color Converting

1) 750-100-02 135 mm 200 m �Betex CFN braun Rolls, Net size: 1 x 2 cm  
Color: white

2) 750-083-36 135 mm 200 m �Betex CFN Rolls, Net size: 1 x 2 cm  
Color: white



85

BETEX CF / CFN

BETEX CFN brown, Laces blue-white BETEX CFN brown, Laces red-white

BETEX CFN brown, Net: white BETEX CFN black, Net: red-white

BETEX CFN colorless, Net: whiteBETEX CFN black, Laces green-white

Co
ok

ed
 c

ur
ed

 p
ro

du
ct

s



86

Sheets for cooked cured products  |  Carton content: 250 pieces

 Production

Order no. Size Material / color Converting

750-095-16 500 x 420 mm �Betex CF colorless Sheet

750-086-50 500 x 330 mm �Betex CF colorless Sheet

750-215-22 500 x 420 mm �Betex CF brown Sheet

750-071-19 500 x 330 mm �Betex CF brown Sheet

750-215-23 500 x 420 mm �Betex CF black Sheet

750-095-21 550 x 330 mm �Betex CF black Sheet

BETEX CF

BETEX CF colorless

BETEX CF brown

BETEX CF black



87

NaloSpice
Exquisite spices for your products

R
aw

 a
nd

 c
oo

ke
d 

sa
us

ag
e,

 c
oo

ke
d 

cu
re

d 
pr

od
uc

ts



88

NaloSpice – the high quality spice casing

Order no.

Flat-wide approx. Caliber / length Material / spicewithout loop with loop

750-132-19 750-182-66 80 mm 55 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. �NaloSpice RS black pepper

750-132-17 750-182-67 80 mm 55 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Paprika

750-132-16 750-182-68 80 mm 55 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. �NaloSpice RS herbs of Provence 

750-181-76 750-182-69 80 mm 55 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Curry

750-132-18 750-182-70 80 mm 55 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS colorful pepper

750-181-77 750-182-71 80 mm 55 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Gyros

750-160-93 750-182-72 80 mm 55 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Jalapeño

750-076-91 750-081-38 90 mm 60 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS black pepper

750-084-87 750-084-89 90 mm 60 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Paprika

750-182-40 750-120-64 90 mm 60 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. �NaloSpice RS herbs of Provence

750-182-41 750-132-92 90 mm 60 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Curry

750-102-24 750-076-96 90 mm 60 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS colorful pepper

750-182-43 750-178-73 90 mm 60 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Gyros

750-182-42 750-146-19 90 mm 60 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Jalapeño

750-164-22 750-077-86 120 mm 80 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. �NaloSpice RS black pepper

750-085-58 750-182-47 120 mm 80 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Paprika

750-182-48 750-101-32 120 mm 80 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. �NaloSpice RS herbs of Provence

750-085-61 750-182-49 120 mm 80 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Curry

750-182-60 750-090-32 120 mm 80 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS colorful pepper

750-182-61 750-178-74 120 mm 80 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Gyros

750-182-62 750-126-18 120 mm 80 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Jalapeño

750-076-77 750-074-49 135 mm 90 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. �NaloSpice RS black pepper

All products are available exclusively as custom-made products / minimum order quantity Abschnittware: 2 bundles à 10 pieces = 20 

pieces. Sheets: 2 bundles à 10 pieces = 20 pieces / All sleeves (except sheets) with tear cord / round sewn / Ch. = clip help 

These items are common product. Other calibers and spice coatings are possible!



89

Order no.

Flat-wide approx. Caliber / length Material / spicewithout loop with loop

750-081-60 750-174-78 135 mm 90 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Paprika

750-076-87 750-075-36 135 mm 90 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. �NaloSpice RS herbs of Provence

750-084-13 750-079-07 135 mm 90 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Curry

750-182-45 750-074-86 135 mm 90 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS colorful pepper

750-076-84 750-074-88 135 mm 90 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Gyros

750-135-57 750-182-46 135 mm 90 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Jalapeño

750-164-17 750-187-24 160 mm 100 / 50 + 100 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS Curry

750-179-90 750-182-65 200 mm 130 / 50 + 200 mm Ch. NaloSpice RS black pepper

Order no. Size Material / spice

750-161-96 500 x 420 mm sheet NaloSpice RS colorful pepper

750-161-97 500 x 420 mm sheet NaloSpice RS Paprika 

750-161-98 500 x 420 mm sheet NaloSpice RS Curry 

750-161-99 500 x 420 mm sheet �NaloSpice RS herbs of Provence

750-162-00 500 x 420 mm sheet NaloSpice RS Gyros

750-176-18 500 x 420 mm sheet �NaloSpice RS black pepper

750-178-85 500 x 420 mm sheet NaloSpice RS Jalapeño

750-214-69 500 x 420 mm sheet NaloSpice RS Pastrami

Order no. Flat-wide Length Material / spice Converting

750-177-34 640 mm 10 m NaloSpice RS black pepper rolls

750-189-96 510 mm 10 m NaloSpice RS Paprika rolls

750-180-32 510 mm 20 m NaloSpice RS Paprika rolls

750-156-98 510 mm 10 m NaloSpice RS colorful pepper rolls

750-157-02 510 mm 10 m NaloSpice RS Curry rolls

750-156-99 510 mm 10 m NaloSpice RS Gyros rolls

750-176-29 510 mm 10 m NaloSpice RS black pepper rolls

750-157-00 510 mm 10 m NaloSpice RS herbs of Provence rolls

750-218-72 510 mm 10 m NaloSpice RS Pastrami rolls

Gewürzbögen

Rollenware

All products are available exclusively as custom-made products / minimum order quantity Abschnittware: 2 bundles à 10 pieces = 20 

pieces. Sheets: 2 bundles à 10 pieces = 20 pieces / All sleeves (except sheets) with tear cord / round sewn / Ch. = clip help 

These items are common product. Other calibers and spice coatings are possible!

R
aw

 a
nd

 c
oo

ke
d 

sa
us

ag
e,

 c
oo

ke
d 

cu
re

d 
pr

od
uc

ts



90

FIERY SPICES & 
MEDITERRANEAN FLAVOR

NaloSpice RS
Curry

NaloSpice RS
Colorful Pepper

NaloSpice RS
Black Pepper

NaloSpice RS
Gyros

NaloSpice RS
Jalapeño

NaloSpice RS
Herbs of Provence

NaloSpice RS
Paprika

NaloSpice RS
Pastrami

Ideal for
craft &  

industry



91

Bacon Sheets – TexdaColor
Small effort – big result!

For
craft and  
industry

Co
ok

ed
 c

ur
ed

 p
ro

du
ct

s

TexdaColor – so practical – so good!

 Production | Minimum order quantity: 25 pieces per variety

In addition to the items listed here, other sizes are of course available!

Order no. Material / color Flavor Size / sheets

750-185-95 TexdaColor �Eel smoke (color transfer only) 500 mm x 420 mm

750-185-96 TexdaColor �Smoke Seasoning (Bacon flavor) 500 mm x 420 mm

750-125-94 TexdaColor �Smoke Seasoning (Bacon flavor) 800 mm x 800 mm



92

TexdaColor
Five steps to success

2. Place sheets in the mold

4. Close + cook

5. Final product

1. Prepare material 3. Insert / fill material

Color and  
flavor  

transfer



93

TexdaCol
Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing with a gelatin coating and light  
smoke flavor for raw sausage

Technical data
Raw material: rayon fabric

Converting
cut, rolled or shirred
Caliber 40 – 120 mm, different lengths possible.

Colors
Casing not colored

Print
not printable

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer  
to the corresponding product specification.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months

Processing instructions
Process the product dry and fill it tightly 
Cooking / Broiling / Smoking: product specific

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity. Co
ok

ed
 c

ur
ed

 p
ro

du
ct

s



94

BETEX CF / CFN  
COOKED CURED PRODUCTS
Product informations

Product description
Casing with carry over function from  
food ingredients

Application
casing for all smoked and unsmoked 
cooked cured products

Technical data
Raw material: knitted fabric made of 100% polyami-
de
Betex CF: basic product 
Betex CFN: equipped with decorative net

Converting forms
rolls, beads, bags sewn (round or square) 
with clip and loop, sheets

Caliber 60 – 150 mm for shirred envelopes, 
rolls and sections 
special shapes up to caliber 230

Colors
depending on type, appearance and food: 
black, brown or transparent

Print
not printable

Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer to 
the corresponding product specification.

Minimum shelf life
unoiled: 36 months
oiled with vegetable oil: 6 months
oiled with paraffin oil: 12 months

Processing information
Process the product dry and fill it tightly 
Maturing / smoking: product-specific

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity.



95

NaloSpice
Product informations

Product description
Sausage casing with transfer functions of food  
ingredients. 
Seasoning casings with a wide range of applications 
as a system solution for industrial processing  
„Adding Value by System Solutions“. Products with 
variety and high enjoyment for modern meat  
products with different spice variants.

Advantages
•	� uniform spice distribution on the finished product 

& standardization of the product
•	� improved appearance, aesthetic presentation of 

the product
•	� more efficient filling and manufacturing proces-

ses
•	� simple, safe handling
•	� one-step process for high process reliability 
•	� very good slice properties after peeling
•	� increased production flexibility

Application
NaloSpice RS for raw sausage, semi-hard sausage 
and scalded sausage, cooked cured products, poultry 
products as well as pâtés with spice coating

Technical data
Raw material: textile carrier with spice coating

Converting
rolls, bags sewn (round or square) with clip and loop, 
sheets
Caliber ranges 55 – 130
Loops for cut goods; 
sewn loops: see price list

Colors
cover not dyed
Spice specific color

Print

not printable
Storage
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer to the 
corresponding product specification.

Minimum shelf life
maximal 6 months

Processing instructions
Process the product dry and fill it tightly 
Maturing / Smoking: product specific

Minimum order quantities
cut-off goods: 2 bundles á 10 pieces = 20 pieces
sheets: 2 bundles á 10 pieces = 20 pieces
Roll goods: 1 roll (10 m / 20 m)

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity. Co
ok

ed
 c

ur
ed

 p
ro

du
ct

s



96

BACON-SHEETS – TEXDACOLOR
Product informations

Product description 
Sausage casing with flavor / as well as  
color tranfer coating

Application 
Cooked cured meats

Technical data 
Raw material: 100 % polypropylene fleece

Converting forms 
available as sleeves or sheets

Taste and color tranfer 
Bacon flavor (Smoke Seasoning)

Color transfer 
Eel smoke

Declaration 
TexdaColor Smoke Seasoning F0030: 
Smoke flavoring, burnt sugar syrup 
(if used as colorant: E 150a) 
 
TexdaColor Eel smoke: 
Plant extracts, plant charcoal (E 153)

Print 
not printable

Storage 
Cool and dry in original sealed carton 
For detailed storage information please refer  
to the corresponding product specification.

TexdaColor Eel smoke

Color transfer only

Bacon-Flavor (Smoke Seasoning)TexdaColor

The information given here is merely general product information. Due to the process, the colors shown do not necessarily corres-

pond to the original. Legally binding information for the respective article can be obtained from the corresponding product specifica-

tion and declaration of conformity.

Minimum shelf life 
maximal 6 month

Processing information 
• Process dry and fill the product 
• �do not scald in the cassette, but in the steam- 

chamber / steam cabinet. A lattice mold  
recommended!



97

Carrier bags (38 cm x 42 cm), cotton – your logo. Your desired motif.

Product / order-no. Converting Purchase quantity Bag color

Customer print as desired: printed on one side
500 pcs

nature
1.000 pcs

Carrier bags do not fall under sausage casings. 

They are not suitable for direct food contact. A
pr

on
s 

an
d 

ca
rr

ie
r 

ba
g

SHOPPING BAG

print example

Carrier bags also with 
company print available 
on request



98

Apron length Converting

86 cm hemmed

90 cm hemmed

98 cm hemmed

105 cm hemmed

110 cm hemmed

115 cm hemmed

120 cm hemmed

125 cm hemmed

Colors 
white, crystal, cream, yellow, brown, 
black, red, rosé, blue, green

Colors
red-white check, blue-white check

Colors 
white, crystal, cream, yellow, brown, 
black, red, rosé, blue, green

Apron length Converting

86 cm hemmed

90 cm hemmed

98 cm hemmed

105 cm hemmed

110 cm hemmed

115 cm hemmed

120 cm hemmed

125 cm hemmed

Apron length Converting

Half aprons hemmed

Optionally printable

1 / 0-print 2 / 0-print

Care instructions 
Washable as well as washable at 30 °C. 
Please iron on the uncoated side.

All aprons are produced after receipt of order.

 Optionally available with sewn-on pocket

ACRYLATE APRONS



99

INDEX OF KEYWORDS
Prints, forms, materials

Eel smoke. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               91
Eel smoke sausage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        20
Vein printing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          59, 66
3D vein printing . . . . . . . . . . . . .              23, 38, 60, 66, 75
Acrylic aprons. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            98
Actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 22
Old german thaler. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      18,19

Brick mold . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           18, 19
Bacon flavor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         91 – 92
Bacon sheets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .91 – 92, 96
Wild garlic liver sausage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    56
Farmer‘s sausage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         16
Cotton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             21, 35
Betex BW-Flexotop. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 17, 22, 35
Betex BW-RS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                13, 15, 16, 20, 21
Betex CF / CFN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    83 – 86, 94
Betex CF sheets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           86
Betex K / KB / KDB . . . . . . . . .          43,44 – 46, 47, 49 – 60
Betex RS. . . . . . . . . . . .             13 – 16, 17 – 22, 36 – 38, 43
Betex RS Jute . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           13
Betex RS crystal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Betex RS copper. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          13
Betex BW-Flexotop mold. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    17
Bag molds with pressure  
for raw sausage . . . . . . .        11, 13, 16, 17 – 22, 28 – 29
Bag molds without  
pressure for raw sausage . . . . . . .       7 – 10, 28, 33, 82
Bags for cooked and cured products. . . . . .       83 – 85
Sheets for cooked and cured products . . . . . . . .         86
Board form. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               9
Bread form. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              17
Castle meat sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       21
Butter molds. . . . . . . . . . . . .             23, 50, 59 – 60, 68, 70
BW-Flexotop. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      17, 22, 35
BW mold . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               17

Crossed Eyes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             43
Curry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  90

Thank you. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               22
Delicatess liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  54, 57
On the trail of good taste. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   21
The good – fat end series. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               57, 78

Noble mold. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           19, 37
Edelschimmel light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     19, 37
Owl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   21
EventCasing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          29, 42

F-Series. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              54, 78
Colors for raw sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  26, 27
Colors for cooked and boiled sausage. . . . . . . .       64 – 67
Color and flavor transfer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 81 – 96
Fiber casings colorless. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                28, 30, 31
Fiber casings with print. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  28, 29
Fiber casings mold . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        32
Fine gut liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      57
Fine liver sausage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         56
Fat end molds. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      45, 69, 82
Fat end molds with printing for 
Cooked and scalded sausage . . . . . . . . .        54 – 58, 78
Fat end molds without printing for 
Cooked and scalded sausage . . . . . . . . . . . .             45, 46
Fat end molds without 
printing for raw sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    28
Fire department . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          22
Fitness salami. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            20
Surface vein pressure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      59
Bottle form. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    11, 18, 19, 28
Flexotop. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                35
Shaped chicken. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           53

Poultry liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       57
Poultry liver sausage coarse. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  57
Poultry products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       53, 76
Shirred for cooked and scalded sausage. . . . . . .       48
Shirred for raw sausage. . . . . . . . . .7 – 9, 19, 23, 33
Spice casings. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     87 – 90, 95
Lucky pig . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               15
Coarse liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    56, 57
Gut liver sausage coarse. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    57
Gyros. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  90

Halloween . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              29
Heart shape . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             20
Deer salami. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              14
Chicken skin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          53, 76
Chicken . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                53
Craft. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   11
House salami . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            28

Industry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         25, 61, 62

Jalapeño. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                90
Denim look. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              13
Young piglet. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           9,15
Young piglet with print “Good luck”. . . . . . . . . .           15
Jute print . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               13



100

Kassel liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        57
Veal liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         54
Veal liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      54, 56
Caps. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         18, 19, 28, 70
Knob shape . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            7, 9
Garlic forms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             17
Garlic salami. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             17
Cooked cured products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                81 – 96
Cord printing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            13
Corn salami . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          18, 19
Wreath mold . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         18, 19
Ruffle molds. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          10, 52
Herbs of Provence. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         90
Herb liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         57
Ball shape. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               43
Cow mold . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              15

Laughing faces. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        43, 97
Country cottage sausage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   16
Country liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      58
Delicious & fresh. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       56, 78
Lighthouse. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              20

Stomach shapes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      51, 70

Seam colors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             72
Seam colors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             71
NaloFashion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          28, 39
NaloFashion Event. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         29
NaloPex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             33, 41
NaloSpice. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       87 – 90, 95
NaloTX Bamboo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   8, 9, 10, 34
NaloTX Flexotop Bamboo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   11
NaloTX green. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       7, 9, 34
Natural mold. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   18, 19, 23, 37
Net covers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        24, 30 – 32

Oxblood molds. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        49, 70
Oktoberfest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             42
Easter. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               29, 42

Pastrami. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                90
Polyester fabric. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        33, 41
Paprika. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 90
Parchment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           63, 80
Pepper black. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             90
Pepper colored. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           90
Premium liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      54
Product information. . . . . .      34 – 41, 74 – 80, 93 – 96

Quality from the region. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     11
Quality from own production. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                11
Quality according to old recipe. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               13
Regonality. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Ring salami. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           18, 19
Rolls for cooking cured products. . . . . . . . . .          84, 94
Ronet. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               30, 39
Ronet nature. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          31, 40
Ronet Natura . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         32, 40
Backpack . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               17

Salami. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  16
Salami mediterranean. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   18, 19
Ham bag. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                33
Loop colors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              72
Sherlock Holmes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          21
Smoke Seasoning. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  91 – 92, 96
Summer sausage sun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      17
Special shapes with printing for  
Cooked and boiled sausage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 43
Special forms with printing for  
Raw sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                15, 17, 18, 20, 21
Special forms without pressure for 
Raw sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             20
Mold. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 18, 23, 27, 32, 37
Chive liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               44, 55, 56, 58
Laced sausage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       17, 50
Lacing nets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          31, 32
Aprons. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 98
Cutting dies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        68 – 70
Stripe printing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            16

Valley shape. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          18, 19
Carrier bags . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             97
Texas Rancher Mettwurst. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   13
TexdaCol. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             82, 93
TexdaColor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       91 – 92, 96
Texdalon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             48, 79
Texdanet. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                24
Tomato liver sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    44, 55
Tradition. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                11
Truffle liver sausage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    56, 58
Tower salami. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             21

VAC – Value Added Casing. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             81 – 96
Good luck. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               15

Christmas. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            29, 42
Wave form. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  9, 23, 36, 47, 77
Wave repeat. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             73
Wild meatsausage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        14
Game salami. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             14
Wild boar mead sausage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    14
Wild boar salami. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          14

Cellulose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               35
ZW-Flexotop. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          16, 35 



101

DELIVERY CONDITIONS
We sell exclusively under our terms and conditions of delivery and business (GCS). All previous delivery programs 
hereby lose their validity. Reprint – also in extracts – only with written permission. 

The GCS can be downloaded from our homepage at www.kallegroup.com/de/agb/. We will also be pleased to 
send you the GCS if required. We expressly object to any deviating terms and conditions.

Minimum shelf life (MHD) + storage: See product information.

Due to the process, the colors do not necessarily correspond to the original. The sausage casings are not 
suitable for consumption. The filling weights are approximate.

Carton contents: See product pages!

„Social Corporate Responsibility. Kalle expects all business partners to comply with the ethical  
and social requirements of Kalle‘s Code of Conduct for Business Partners, which can be viewed at  
www.kallegroup.com/en/agb/code-of-conduct/, as amended.“

This information is based on our current knowledge and is intended to provide information about our products 
and their possible applications. They do not have the meaning of assuring certain properties of the products or 
their suitability for a specific application. Any existing industrial property rights must be taken into account. We 
guarantee perfect quality within the scope of our general terms and conditions.

Minimum order quantities
• �150 pieces per article for standard articles 

(= 6 bundles)
•  �250 pieces per article for production 

without printing
• 500 meters for shirred goods
• 250 pieces for CF bag form
• 200 meters CF roll goods
• 20 pieces per article for NaloSpice
• �1 roll (10 m / 20 m) per article at 

NaloSpice (roll goods)
• 25 pieces at TexdaColor sheets

Extras
• Turn over
• Lacing seam, single color
• Lace-up seam, three-colored
• Laced seam, four colors
• Double lacing seam 2-fold
• Double lacing seam 3-fold
• Double lacing seam 4-fold
• Gathering from caliber 80
• Shirring from caliber 90
• Surcharge clip + loop
• Serrations

Loops
• sewn loop
• retracted loop

• dyed fabric



102

SWITCH TO THE GREEN FAMILY

NaloTX Green

NaloTX Bamboo



103

Versatile specialized
Kalle, headquartered in Wiesbaden, Germany, is a leading global 
supplier of industrially produced sausage casings. The global  
pioneering position of the company was recognized in 2018  
with the Business Press by the business press and the scientific 
community. 

Kalle sees itself as the reliable and innovative partner for the 
meat and food industry – from industry and trade to the 
butcher‘s trade. To this end, Kalle combines a wide range of 
products and brands to offer customized and individual solutions 
from a single source. Whether made of cellulose, fiber, polymer 
or textile: Kalle realizes all shapes, functions and motifs.

With a configurable product portfolio, Kalle makes it possible to 
variably serve both classic applications and trend applications.

In addition, the Kalle Group offers its customers solution-orien-
ted advice and individual customer service – directly from the 
experts on site.
Kalle is also a leading manufacturer of sponge wipes. These are 
used for household applications and in professional cleaning, but 
are also suitable for technical applications and problem solving. 
High absorbency, long durability and ecological sustainability:  
these three product properties are the hallmarks of the high 
quality of sponge wipes.

T
H
E
 C

O
M

P
A
N

Y

Your way to us
Kalle is represented worldwide and always available – personally 
and in new ways.

Our expert advice is at your disposal and looks forward to your 
inquiries.

The contact details of your  contact person can be found on 
the back page. Current information and even more at
 oskutex.kallegroup.com

The Kalle company headquarters in Wiesbaden – view from the Rhine side



Naief, Monif

Sales Director

M 0175 2960099
monif.naief@kallegroup.com

Sales area Western Europe

Benz, Arthur

Sales Director

M 0175 2960096
arthur.benz@kallegroup.com

Sales area Asia / RoW

Schell, Alla

Sales Director

M 0175 2960042
alla.schell@kallegroup.com

Sales area East Europe

YOUR CONTACT TO KALLE!

Fe
br

ua
ry

 2
02

3

oskutex.kallegroup.com

OSKUTEX GmbH  
Osterheide 3 
49124 Georgsmarienhütte

  de.linkedin.com/company/kalle-gmbh   facebook.com/kallegroup




